Filed on behalf of: AstraZeneca AB By: Charles E. Lipsey

DOCKET

Paper No.____ Filed: June 7, 2016

Charles E. Lipsey Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 11955 Freedom Drive Reston, VA 20190 Tel: 571-203-2700 Fax: 202-208-4400 Email: Charles.lipsey@finnegan.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., Petitioner,

v.

ASTRAZENECA AB, Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-01122 Patent No. RE44,186

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §42.10(b), Patent Owner AstraZeneca AB hereby revokes any previous powers of attorney given in this proceeding and hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, Customer Number 22,852, including Charlie E. Lipsey and M. David Weingarten; and Eric E. Grondahl of McCarter & English LLP, as its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with all *inter partes* review proceedings involving U.S. Patent No. RE44,186. Please direct all communications regarding this Petition to:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Charles E. Lipsey	Eric E. Grondahl
(Reg. No. 28,165)	(Reg. No. 46,741)
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	McCarter & English LLP
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	CityPlace I
11955 Freedom Drive	185 Asylum St.
Reston, VA 20190	Hartford, CT 06103
Tel: 571-203-2700	Tel: 860-275-6704
Fax: 202-208-4400	Fax: 860-724-3397
Email: charles.lipsey@finnegan.com	Email: egrondahl@mccarter.com
	M. David Weingarten
	(Reg. No. 54,533)
	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
	Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.
	3500 SunTrust Plaza
	303 Peachtree Street, N.E.
	Atlanta, GA 30308
	Tel: 404-653-6400
	Fax: 404-653-6444
	Email: david.weingarten@finnegan.com

Case IPR2015-01340 for U.S. Patent No. RE44,186

Executed on the 24^{th} day of June, 2015. By:

For: AstraZeneca AB

Printed Name: Stephen F. Mohr

Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: June 24, 2015

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to §§42.6(e)(1), I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **Patent Owner's Power of Attorney** was served by electronic mail on this 7th day of June, 2016 on Petitioner's counsel of record as follows:

Gary J. Speier Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh, Lindquist & Schman 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 gspeier@carlsoncaspers.com

Iain A. McIntyre Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh, Lindquist & Schman 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 imcintyre@carlosncaspers.com

Dated: June 7, 2016

DOCKF

/Sheila Y. West/

Litigation Assistant Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.